

IMPACT College, Patna

Approved By AICTE, New Delhi Affiliated to Aryabhatta Knowledge University Email: info@impactcollege.in Website: www.impactcollege.in

Ref. No: IMPACT/Notice/528/2024 Date: 15 April 2024

Notice

It is a pleasure to inform you that Election Awareness Programme is being organized by IMPACT College on 16 April 2024 in City Campus, RPS More, Bailey Road, Patna at 11:00 AM under the guidance of District Officer, Patna.

The sole objective of Election Awareness Programme is to encourage students to exercise their franchise under adult suffrage and inspire their relatives, friends and others to step out of their houses to cast votes irrespective of caste, community, gender and religion.

In addition to that students will also be taught not to get carried away by poll promises and mere empty jugglery of words, instead use power of wisdom to elect the right candidate, this is how a government of the people, by the people and for the people is established.

It is mandatory for students to take part in Election Awareness Programme, maintaining basic discipline and upholding dignity of College all the time on the campus. Besides, students are also instructed to attend interactive and information programme in Uniform, as prescribed by College management. Violation, thereof, shall be regarded as a cause for disciplinary action.

Your vote counts, determines the future of nation.





IMPACT College, Patna

Approved By AICTE, New Delhi Affiliated to Aryabhatta Knowledge University Email: info@impactcollege.in Website: www.impactcollege.in

Caption: Election Awareness Programme at City campus on 16-04-2024